

(1)

RECORD OF AMENDMENTS

Amdt No. and Date	By whom inserted	Initials with date	Amdt No. and Date	By whom inserted	Initials with date

নিম্নের অর্প নিয়ন্ত্রক (পূর্বে)
বিনাম নম্বর-১৯০৪

(ii)

RECORD OF AMENDMENTS

t No. Date	By whom inserted	Initials with date	Amdt No. and Date	By whom inserted	Initials with date

RECORDED
INDEXED
1955-11-15

(iii)

Infractional Expenditure

RECORD OF AMENDMENTS

Amdt No. and Date	By whom inserted	Initials with date	Amdt No. and Date	By whom inserted	Initials with date

(iv)

RECORD OF AMENDMENTS

Amdt No. and Date	By whom inserted	Initials with date	Amdt No. and Date	By whom inserted	Initials with date

Paragraph 146.

In line 2, *Read Taka 1,200.00 instead of Rs. 400.00.*

Paragraph 148 (a)

In line 6, *Read Taka 90,000.00 instead of Rs. 30,000.00.*

Paragraph 163.

In line 2, *Read Taka 90,000.00 instead of Rs. 30,000.00.*

Paragraph 348.

In line 5, *Read Taka 90,000.00 instead of Rs. 30,000.00.*

**Paragraph 389 (ii), Amendment No. 2 dated 29-2-77, further amended :
under :—**

In sub-para (a), in line 2, *Read Taka 20,00,000.00/25,00,000.00 instead of Rs. 10,00,000.00/10,00,000.00.*

In sub-para (b), in line 2, *Read Taka 25,00,000.00 instead of Rs. 10,00,000.00.*

Paragraph 397.

In line 12, *Read Taka 3,000.00 instead of Rs. 1,000.00.*

Paragraph 693 (i).

Delete and substitute as under :—

- (i) Stores held on the books of MES formations of the Army, BAJ and Navy Wings may be declared as surplus to Disposals Organisation by the undermentioned authorities up to the limits indicated against each :—

S. O. I E3. E-in-C's Branch	..	Taka 30,000.00
DW & CE (E-in-C's Branch) 60,000.00
E-in-C 1,05,000.00

Paragraph 697.

In line 4, *Read Taka 20,000.00 instead of Rs. 5,000.00.*

Paragraph 759.

In line 1, 6 and 16, *Read Taka 90,000.00 instead of Rs. 30,000.00.*

Paragraph 793.

In line 3, *Read Taka 4,00,000.00 instead of Rs. 1,00,000.00* and in line 3 & 5, *Read Taka 1,00,00,000.00 instead of Rs. 10,00,000.00.*

Authority.—Ministry of Defence letter No. A.A. (Army)-20/313/76/D-XII/744 dated 10-12-77, 20/313/76/D-12/371 dated 19-6-78 and 20/313/76/D-12/514 dated 13-9-78.